Introduced by: Mayor Jerry Cleworth
Introduced: January 10, 2011

RESOLUTION NO. 4452, AS AMENDED

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER FOR CITY HALL
AND PUBLIC WORKS ELECTRICAL UPGRADES

WHEREAS, the City, through competitive bidding, awarded the City Hall & Public Works
Main Distribution and Transformer Project to Alaska Mechanical Inc., in the amount of
$107,271,and

WHEREAS, reduirements of GVEA resulted in a design change and relocation of a
transformer pad and associated cost; and

WHEREAS, the City has need of minor, additional services to install 911- Panic Buttons in
City Hall, to correct power supply to the City Hall fire alarm breaker panel; and

WHEREAS, the City has requested price quotations from Alaska Mechanical Inc. to
perform the required work; and

WHEREAS, Alaska Mechanical Inc. has submitted a price quotations totaling $49,922
for the specified work; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has reviewed the Alaska Mechanical Inc. price
quotations, and has found same to be responsive and competitive; and

WHEREAS, funding is available for this change order from the Public Works Capital
Budget; and

WHEREAS, in accordance FGC Section 54-102, contract change orders exceeding the
greater of $25,000 or 5% of the original contract price shall be approved by Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor is
authorized to approve a change order to the Alaska Mechanical Inc. contract in the amount of
$49,922 for the purposes stated.

PASSED and APPROVED this 10th day of January, 2011.

o W

.u;k’RY CLEWORTH, MAYOR

AYES: Roberts, Matherly, Gatewood, Bratcher, Eberhart, Stiver
NAYS: None
APPROVED: January 10, 2011

Y,

APPROVED AS TO FORM

i

Paul Evgef:’s, City Attorney




